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0102798865
0105235295
0201585171
0302026505
0500426333
0500612734
0500817549
0500833710
0500862123
0500899554
0500997887
0501033534
0501048243
0501053466
0501090104
0501165161
0501174627
0501213664
0501240964
0501262976
0501290829
0501297485
0501344725
0501374003
0501382428
0501394274
0501395412
0501408157
0501411425
0501442339
0501446710
0501451371
0501501068
0501526958
0501544852
0501545057
0501545115
0501627152
0501655997
0501665418
0501674055
0501674436
0501682306
0501698906
0501737407
0501744403

BENEFICIARIOS PUBLICOS

AL 31/10/2023
ZUMBA PEREZ JAIME MAURICIO
LOPEZ ORELLANA JOSE MOISES
PATIN BAYAS EDISON RAUL
ESCUDERO JACOME DOMENICA GYCEL
ALARCON ENRIQUEZ SEGUNDO FRANC
ALVAREZ BAUTISTA CARLOS NELSON
CHICAIZA GUAITA CELIA MARIA
TOAPANTA TAIPE SEGUNDO JOSE MA
PALLASCO CATOTA MATIAS
HERNANDEZ ANDINO WASHINGTON OS
BALLADARES JUAN
TIPANLUISA TENORIO MANUEL
CATOTA TIPANLUISA MARIO TARQUI
ESCUDERO DUQUE CLIS NIVALDO
HIDALGO ESTRELLA MARCO
GEONNA MARIA FERNANDA RIOS
GUANOCHANGA TOAQUIZA SEGUNDO
CAMPANA SANGOTURNA LUIS ALFONSO
YANCHAPAXI ROSERO MARCO ANIBAL
BALSECA BALSECA WILLINGTON
JIMENEZ FREIRE DANIEL SANTIAGO
SAFLA PACHECO NELSON
VALIENTE CUCHIPE BENEDICTO
ARGUELLO NAVARRO HUGO ENRIQUE
CARRILO MEDINA EDY MARCELO
NEGRETE USUNO ANGEL GALO
GOMEZ HERRERA MARCELO
RIVAS ALEMAN RUBEN RODRIGO
CAMPARNA SANGOTUNA LUIS
QUISAGUANO AYALA LUIS ALFONSO
MOLINA SANDOVAL MANUEL MESIAS
DUQUE ARGUELLO RAUL GIRALDO
JACOME CASA RUBEN DARIO
QUISAGUANO LUIS DAVID
CAMPANA CAICEDO FABIAN PATRICI
NORONA CASTELLANO MIGUEL ANGEL
ESCUDERO MORENO CLELIO ERNESTO
ESCUDERO CORDOVA LUZ ELENA PAT
PILATASIG SIGCHA MANUEL SEGUND
YUGSI LUIS ALFREDO
HERRERA JORGE EDISON
CASTELLANO ARCOS LUIS
BAUSTISTA BAUSTISTA CLELIA
ROBAYO VITERI JANETH
JACOME URIBE LUIS ALFREDO
CRIOLLO SIGCHA HUGO MILTON



0501750780
0501765994
0501776389
0501797260
0501797823
0501798631
0501807069
0501809123
0501816011
0501818108
0501818124
0501863542
0501873368
0501875157
0501895551
0501907315
0501964076
0501971949
0501975320
0501998165
0502079668
0502095300
0502098320
0502099401
0502112162
0502133325
0502137359
0502139595
0502143910
0502152994
0502156524
0502173347
0502198567
0502228414
0502250640
0502314396
0502316607
0502325392
0502333032
0502336415
0502344054
0502344591
0502349632
0502376742
0502385222
0502388036
0502388309
0502419294
0502419625
0502441785

QUISAGUANO AYALA JORGE NEPTALI
QUISAGUANO TOAPANTA SEGUNDO GU
ENDARA ARGUELLO JOSE

SOTO CUCHIPE CLEBER RAUL

GRANJA MALDONADO MARCO RAFAEL
ANDINO JACOME BILMA MARLENE
ALBAN ANDINO JUDITH ELIZABETH
QUISAGUANO GAVILEMA RAFAEL
PILATASIG LLANQUI ALFONSO

ARTOS TIPANLUISA LUIS

NEGRETE HURTADO SIXTO RAMIRO
VILLEGAS PROANO LUIS EFRAIN
YUGCHA QUINAUCHO JOSE ELIAS
RAURA QUISAGUANO CARLOS
ARMAS DUQUE KENNY AQUILINO
ROMERO ANTE JOSE GERARDO

ORTIZ YUPANQUI SEGUNDO SERGIO
CHILUISA FERNANDO

QUIJO GOMEZ LUIS ANIBAL

VITERI CAMILO

PASTUNA AYALA MANUEL ARTURO
TIMBILA AREQUIPA FAUSTO ERNEST
PILAGUANO CHUSIN RAFAEL
GUANOCHANGA ILAQUICHE JOSE PED
ONA QUISAGUANO MARIA

HERRERA NAVARRETE ANTONIO GERMAN

GUAITA GUAITA NELSON RODRIGO
ALVAREZ IZURIETA CONSUELO
SALGUERO HINIJOSA AIDA ESPANA
CHACON ANGAMARCA MONICA
OTO OTO JOSE RAUL

BELANO RUBIO LUIS PEDRO
LLANQUI GAVILANEZ VICENTE
RUBIO IRAZABAL NANCY JANETH
CATOTA MARCO

ANALUISA CISNEROS FAVIAN PATRI
CISNEROS CASTELLANO WILMER AMA
CANAR LEMA SEGUNDO PEDRO
TIMBILA CRESPO NANCY MARIANA
HERRERA TAPIA MARGARITA EUGENI
MOLINA ESPIN MARIO FERNANDO
PASTUNA PASTUNA MARIA

SIGCHA CHIGUANO MARIA

KAROLYS MERIZALDE JAIME FERNAN
CURCO OTO LUIS PATRICIO
NAVARRO VITERI ALIDA OMAIDA
VITERI ANDINO IVANA DEL ROCIO
SALAZAR CHACON KARINA DE LAS M
CAIZA COELLO BYRON RENE
MEDINA ACOSTA LAURA IBETH



0502452857
0502477540
0502498579
0502501349
0502521198
0502521792
0502521891
0502528193
0502567829
0502572399
0502574890
0502577059
0502624760
0502624760
0502626385
0502627359
0502647985
0502660780
0502691256
0502699606
0502702814
0502754674
0502757784
0502758097
0502761398
0502767999
0502787716
0502796287
0502799877
0502805153
0502821101
0502842032
0502852346
0502857642
0502866353
0502871304
0502900426
0502934128
0502947120
0502955313
0502963564
0502992845
0502994924
0503014771
0503021610
0503035461
0503048266
0503072985
0503079246
0503133605

HERRERA ASES DARWIN XAVIER
HERNANDEZ CALAHORRANO OMAR
MENA PACHECO KAREM DAYANA
ROBAYO BARRAGAN WALTER BLADIMI
URIBE ARMAS LUZ VIVIANA

TOAQUIZA PASTUNA LUIS GEOVANY
AYALA PASTUNA ROSA

BONILLA GOMEZ NARCISA LORENA
JACOME ZAMBONINO MIRIAN PATRIC
PILAGUANO PILAGUANO JUAN ALFRE
VASCONEZ TOVAR FRANKLIN SEBASTIAN
MALDONADO CHACON WILMER GEOVAN
DIAZ VIZUETE ANGEL

DIAZ VIZUETE ANGEL MEDARDO
ROBAYO BARRAGAN NADIA MARITZA
PASTUNA GUAMANGATE JOSE ABEL
CHANCUSIG TUSO JUAN CARLOS
SANCHEZ LAGLA CRISTIAN

PASTUNA OSCAR

HERRERA ALBAN OLGER FABIAN
SEGOVIA ANDINO JOAQUIN

ESCUDERO JACOME DANIEL ALCIDES
JACOME ANDINO CESAR DANILO
ROBAYO BARRAGAN ZORAYA NATALI
GUAROCHICO CRESPO ELVIA GRACIE
MOLINA QUIJO LIGIA MERCEDES
JACOME ZAMBRANO MAYRA ALEXANDR
MARTINEZ CORRALES SANDRA JOHAN
SOTO CAISAGUANO FREDY

AYALA CRESPO JUAN JOSE

DURAN QUEVEDO MARIO

ARTOS TIPANLUISA MARIO GUILLER
NAVARRO GOMEZ ROBINSON DANILO
CHUGCHILAN PASSO SEGUNDO
GUANOQUIZA VALIENTE MANUEL ORACIO
SOLIS CARRERA CARLOS ENRIQUE

JAMI GUZMAN WALTER FABIAN

LOPEZ BALSECA MIGUEL ANGEL

OTO PAZMINO CARMEN JIMENA

BORJA FARES FERNANDA

CARDENAS MORENO JUAN CARLOS
RAURA UMAJINGA HUGO

OTO TIPAN MARIA FABIOLA

NEGRETE RAURA JUAN PABLO
VILLAMARIN NARANJO DIEGO JAVIER
CATOTA TIMBILA MANUEL EDISON
TIMBILA DOICELA LUIS ETELVINO
LOGRO TUMBACO DIEGO ARMANDO
NAVARRO MEDINA MAIDA JISSELA
YUGSI CUCHIPE GLORIA MARIA



0503141491
0503143091
0503162315
0503163784
0503169989
0503183428
0503184327
0503204141
0503207797
0503226300
0503231441
0503237687
0503238453
0503239006
0503310740
0503317489
0503320616
0503338865
0503348146
0503388662
0503388704
0503391823
0503421828
0503431603
0503456477
0503470155
0503470163
0503476889
0503478848
0503488710
0503497042
0503505737
0503507907
0503540486
0503540510
0503540718
0503541351
0503541880
0503542052
0503543316
0503543365
0503543407
0503543464
0503543639
0503543860
0503543878
0503575128
0503580458
0503612616
0503612665

YANEZ MONJE FABIAN BAYARDO
YUGSI QUINAUCHO ANGEL VINICIO
CURCO DIAZ MARIA MARTHA
HIDALGO GALLO FAUSTO ANDRES
ESCUDERO ESPIN JORGE LUIS

AYALA DOICELA JOSE ANDRES

YUGSI VILLITANGA FREDDY EFRAIN
SIGCHA TIGASI EDGAR

GUANO CANAR OSCAR SAMUEL

URIBE ARMAS MONICA JISELA
MOLINA CAMALLE DIANA
CHILIQUINGA PENA MIRIAN MAGALI
CHUSIN GAVILANEZ LUIS PATRICIO
SILVA MASAPANTA NOE GEOVANNY
CASTELLANO QUEVEDO GLADYS PATR
YUGCHA VALVERDE MANUEL MESIAS
CASA TUMBACO VERONICA ELIZABET
MUSO PROANO WELINTON

ANDINO ARCOS DIANA MARIBEL

OTO AYALA MARCELO FAVIAN
QUEVEDO QUEVEDO EDISON ANTONIO
SACATORO TOAQUIZA MARIA ENMA
JACOME YANEZ STALIN XAVIER
CASTELLANO ARCOS VICTOR

FREIRE CARRILLO EVELIN PAULINA
ANDINO GRANJA GRECIA YOLANDA
ANDINO GRANJA MONICA PATRICIA
CAMPARNA VEGA SANDRA

CHANCUSIG CHANCUSIG TANIA PAOLA
CALO GUAMANI MIRYAN MARGOTH
SALGADO ROMAN GLORIA ELENA
JACOME ZAMBONINO MARIO ROLANDO
SALGUERO SALGUERO MAURICIO HER
CHITALOGRO CORO OLGA NATALY
MALDONADO GUASTI DIANA

PORRAS PORRAS LIDIA

TOVAR ZAPATA JORGE ENRIQUE
TOAQUIZA CALO MARIA FERNANDA
ARIAS PEREZ DAYANA MAYTHE
DUQUE RUBIO CAROLY LIZBETH

OTO CUYO GABRIELA MARIBEL
CAMPANA LOOR JACQUELINE MISHEL
CARRILLO CAMPANA MARIBEL LILIA
TIMBILA CRESPO ELVIA

AYALA CAMALLE LUIS JAVIER

URIBE ROBAYO MARITZA FERNANDA
CHACON ALOMOTO GEOMARA ELIZABE
PASTUNA MILLINGALLI MARIA
QUEVEDO IRAZABAL AIDA LUCIA
VILLAMARIN GABRIELA



0503612962
0503614182
0503627267
0503649493
0503656704
0503681843
0503737173
0503763559
0503881401
0503902348
0503920985
0503974032
0503987323
0503989485
0504010810
0504141573
0504147570
0504189408
0504214347
0504263492
0504275637
0504352048
0504421918
0504422635
0504593385
0504885815
0550028252
0550115331
0550117873
0550120679
0550163497
0550249379
0550319586
0550529770
0550530398
0591727885
0702037870
0703291153
0704499631
1103285464
1202288237
1307188118
1501108342
1600501900
1701253799
1703271690
1704961935
1705242236
1707173470
1707764187

PASTUNA DARIO

CHIGUANO CHIGUANO MAYRA MARIBE
ILER ILER JESSICA FERNANDA
TOAPANTA MOLINA ALVARO SANTIAG
CALO PLASENCIA JORGE SALOMON
GARCIA RUIZ SAMUEL JAVIER

COFRE PURUNCAJAS DIANA CAROLIN
ANTE PASTUNA HECTOR PATRICIO
ONATE PUCO GLENDA LILIANA
MILLINGALLI LATACUNGA MARIA EL
RONQUILLO USUNO PATRICIA
GUAYTA RAURA EDISON

QUEVEDO ZAMBONINO KLEBER
BUSTOS SANCHEZ ABSALON
GUANOQUIZA GUAGAIJE LORENA ABIG
ALULEMA ALMAGRO WASHINGTON
ANTE LLANQUI KEVIN

PILATASIG TOAQUIZA ALEX MAURIC
LOGRO ROCANO MARLON JAHIR
CHICAIZA CHICAIZA VERONICA PAU
ZAPATA TORRES ERIKA MARGOTH
GUANO QUISPE ROSA ANGELICA
PASTUNA MILLINGALLI JANETH KAR
MILLINGALLI AYALNA PAULA ALEXA
TOAQUIZA TIMBILA ARTURO
PASTUNA PASTUNA MYRIAM

AYALA ESCUDERO ODALIS
SANTACRUZ MOYA STALIN
GUANOQUIZA GUANGAJE YULISA KAT
BALLADARES SOTO JUAN

HERNANDEZ CAMALLE OSWALDO SEBA
PASTUNA SUATUNCI OLGER
CHIGUANO PASTUNA DORIS

YUGSI SOTO EDISON SANTIAGO

SILVA MENA CRISTIAN

SINDICATO UNICO DE TRABAJADORE
DUARTE SILVA JHON BLADIMIR
CORDOVA PRADO MILTON
CERVANTES GALVEZ MARCO OSWALDO
PIEDRA LOAIZA MERCY

ZAMORA GALARZA OSCAR FERNANDO
GELLYS GRICELA MENDOZA SALTOS
ALVARADO CALAPUCHA JOEL JIMMY
CARGUA FLORES MAYRA ALEXANDRA
BAUSTISTA PAZMINO LUCRECIA
VELASQUEZ BAUSTISTA MARIA
VELASQUEZ BAUSTISTA BERTHA

PINO VITERI JOAQUIN EDMUNDO
ROMAN ARIAS GLADYS

IZA AREVALO AGUSTO



1707809503
1708836786
1708887607
1708889850
1709345696
1710059575
1710585413
1710811546
1711936565
1712139292
1712202785
1714583216
1714657515
1716956758
1718323650
1718535659
1719655787
1719775916
1719831149
1720271673
1720370749
1720563962
1720568177
1720921285
1720964517
1721373635
1721413225
1721904025
1722293451
1722353073
1722547260
1724246093
1724252620
1724416753
1724422355
1726136821
1751627876
1801313519
1801629120
1801713684
1802475366
1802832459
1802977833
1803322096
1803600533
1803676509
1804484325
1804517371
1804983797
2300396856

MALDONADO HURTADO WILFRIDO
ARCOS CAMPANA MARIA ELVIA
ANALUISA ANALUISA JUAN CARLOS
ARIAS CHITUPANTA DIMAS HUMBERT
VACA BUSTILLOS WILLIAM FABIAN
JURADO VILLAGOMEZ EDISON
PORRAS PEREZ MARIO GERMAN
NEGRETE TOAQUIZA MARCO PATRICI
ALAJO LLUMITASIG JOSE RAUL
ALAJO OTO JAIME RODRIGO

ROSAS ANDINO NALDA BEATRIZ
MONJE HERRERA FREDDY ENRIQUE
ANDINO GRANJA EDISON ALONSO
CAIZA RAMIREZ FRANKLIN DANILO
CUYO BUNAY IRMA

GALLARDO YEPEZ GINA

VERA BALSECA EDUARDO LUIS
ROSAS CUYO JOSE ORLANDO
NARVAEZ BARRIONUEVO SEGUNDO JU
CORDOVA LEON PABLO

ARTIAGA TIPANLUISA FLAVIO
QUEVEDO SANCHEZ FANY LUCIA
VARGAS QUEVEDO FANNY RAQUEL
PICHUCHO HILER EDWIN FERNANDO
YUGSI GUANOTUNA EVA BEATRIZ
HERNANDEZ EDWIN

ANDINO PIN MIGUEL ANGEL

RAURA ANALUISA ROCIO
CACHUMBA SIMBA OSCAR

JACOME TINOCO ERIKA BELEN
MOLINA GUILLERMO PAUL

JACOME GOMEZ GISSELA

VIZCAINO SEGOVIA GABRIELA
MARQUINEZ RODRIGUEZ DAXON
GUAJALA AGILA HENRY GONZALO
SAFLA CRUZ LUIS MARCELO
VILLEGAS DIAZ JEFFERSON ISMAEL
LOPEZ CARLOS ENRIQUE LEONARDO
PEREZ JORGE ANTINIO

COLLANTES HERVAS ALEX
RODRIGUEZ PENAHERRERA VICTOR
VIVANCO ARIAS LUPE

MEDINA ALVAREZ GLORIA

LOPEZ CRUZ WILSON GERMAN
LALALEO CHATO LUIS ALBERTO
ROBAYO MEDINA CRISTINA

LLUGSA MASABANDA EDISON
GUEVARA MESA PATRICIO

YANZA GUANINA JIMENA
RIVADENEIRA QUIJO ALVARO PAUL



0102035870001

CARDENAS SALAMEA SONIA PIEDAD

0102087798001 MUNOZ BRAVO FREDDY ARTURO
0103749800001 JHONATAN PATRICIO PACHECO TAPI
0106545221001 LANCHERO JON FREDY

0190078825001 REPYCOM CIA.LTDA

0190344762001 IMPROSERVICE CIA.LTDA

0190383350001 JERVES & JERVES DISENO Y CONST
0190413071001 AGUAS DE ECUADOR AT CIA.LTDA.
0500674551001 YANCHAPAXI ROSERO GUIDO
0501344907001 GUATO VEINTIMILLA MANUEL
0501365845001 ARGUELLO NAVARRO MANUEL
0501544852001 CAMAPARNA CAICEDO FABIAN
0501651541001 AIMACANA CHANCUSIG LUIS
0501973234001 SERRANO BALCAZAR ROCIO
0501975254001 CULQUI DUQUE WILMER WILLERMO
0502021504001 TOVAR ARGUELLO JOSE

0502156508001 VELASTEGUI ZAPATA

0502177538001 MULLO PANCHI VICTOR

0502290869001 SIGCHA ANTE GUIDO

0502586761001 LISINTUNA LUTUALA CARLOS
0502887524001 MONGE TIPAN OSCAR VINICIO
0502985567001 MENA LOPEZ ALVARO

0503116816001 ARGUELLO PIEDRA ENGRED

0503204141001 SIGCHA TIGASI EDGAR

0503219719001 ESTRELLA VIERA JOSE GABRIEL
0503241234001 ESCUDERO ANDINO PABLO DAVID
0503277188001 VILCACUNDO CHILIQUINGA LUIS
0503497042001 SALGADO ROMAN GLORIA

0503802910001 PILAGUANO CUNUHAY MARIA
0503993214001 BAUTISTA ESPINOSA JHON

0504213539001 DOICELA RAURA PAMELA NOEMI
0556392310001 JARAMILO PENA NICOLE BELEN
0560024050001 DIRECCION DISTRITAL 05D01 LATACUNGA MIES
0590024937001 CACEC EDUCADORES DEL COTOPAXI
0590042110001 ELEPCO S.A.

0591710478001 ZAMSET ZAMBRANO

0591733524001 ASOCIACION DE PORDUCCION TEXTIL MANITAS MAGICAS
0591735403001 COMPANIA DE SEGURIDAD PRIVADA MARCSECURITYCIALTDA
0591739441001 CONSTRUCTOTA CONSULTORA CHACON
0591753185001 SECURITY SIG SECURITYSIGCIA CIA.LTDA
0591763001001 CONSORCIO MOVIL SIGCHOS
0603464777001 LEMA LOZA MARIA FERNANDA
0912538519001 HARNITH PINOS HODGUIL

0990005737001 BANCO DEL PACIFICO

0990064474001 SEGUROS SUCRE

0991277919001 GRUPO ESPECIAL DE VIGILANCIA'Y SEGURIDAD GEVISE CIA.LTDA
0992294272001 GADERE S.A

0992609575001 DISPRATTSA S.A

1000973329001 DAVILA BENITEZ CARLINA DE LAS MERCEDES

1201526379001 LARCO RIVERA EDWIN ROGELIO



1203271398001
1705076709001
1708102809001
1708529894001
1710059575001
1716259732001
1716760382001
1717443277001
1721112736001
1721466264001
1751007947001
1768152560001
1768155150001
1768158330001
1768181900001
1768183523001
1768193080001
1790009459001
1790029131001
1790732657001
1790824977001
1790828492001
1790924491001
1791273486001
1791319869001
1791422708001
1791714032001
1791741897001
1791768507001
1791900642001
1792412137001
1792458609001
1792729823001
1792736404001
1792907497001
1792914841001
1793139353001
1803931342001
1804095469001
1804916441001
1890000130001
1891712215001
1891715664001
1891748376001
1891750028001
1891759203001
1891762360001

Elaborado por:

GOYA VILLA BETTY EDIT

VEGA VEGA MARIO ENRIQUE

ESTRELLA PENA NANCY

SANCHEZ TINOCO CARLOS GERMAN
JURAZADO VILLAGOMEZ EDISON

OYOS MONTENEGRO GUIDO LEONEL
GARCIA VALENCIA CINTHIA ESTEFANIA
HERRERA TORES JHONY

GUAYGUA FONSECA CRISTINA

ROMERO CANDO DIANA

VITERI ARIAS GRACIELA

CORPORACION NACIONAL DE TELECO
AGENCIA DE REGULACION Y CONTROL DE MINAS
DIRECCION NACIONAL DE REGISTRO
AGENCIA DE REGULACION Y CONTRO
BANECUADOR.B.P.-CONSEJO

AGENCIA DE REGULACION Y CONTROL MINERO
CASABACA S.A

GUSTAVO MOYA VACAS.A

COGECOMSA

TEXTIQUIM

VIGMAN

EDICIONES LEGALES EDLE S.A

EQUIVIDA COMPARNIA DE SEGUROS S
TECH COMPUTER CIA. LTDA.

COOP. UNIDAD Y PROGRESO

DELIVERY SUMINISTROS Y SUMINISTROS CIA. LTDA.
FUNDIRECLICLAR S.A

DINFORSYSMEGA S.A

AUTOESPINOSA MOTORES

DAMAIJU S.A

EQUIPOS Y SERVICIOS DE INGENIERIA S.A
INDUSTRIAS SISAILLA

ASOCIACION DE PRODUCCION TEXTI
BUSSINES SOLUTIONS AND PARTS

LDMS LABARATORIOS
AMBIENTE&TECNOLOGIA S.A

VALLE LOZADA ANA CRISTINA

ARIAS SEGOVIA PAULINA

LISANO LALEO GEOVANA
AUTOMOTORES DE LA SIERRA

TOYOTA SERVICIOS S.A

AUMEKANO CIA LTDA.

CIUDAD DEL ARTURO CIAUTO

FULL TECNOLOGIA CIA.LTDA.
CONSULTORA'Y CONSTRUCTORA LACAMONT ASOCIADOS
ASO DE EMPLEADOS DEL GAD MUNIC
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5 JACOVE ZAMBONI NO

Lic. Patricia JAcome
ANALISTA DE PRESUPUESTO
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